

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE** Manila

1917, 13 DPWH 08.26.2020

(102

111 3 0 2020

DEPARTMENT ORDER)	SUBJECT	;	Change	of	Accreditation	Status
NO. 71 Series of 2020 # 8/20/20)))			Lim from	DPW ctors	P. Aticaldo and 'H Materials Eng '/Consultants' I	gineer II

The accreditation as DPWH Materials Engineer of the following engineers are hereby converted to Contractors'/Consultants' Materials Engineer II by virtue of their separation/retirement from government service and pursuant to Department Order No. 12, Series of 2013:

NAME	CLASSIFICATION	ACCREDITATION NUMBER
Tito P. Aticaldo	Materials Engineer II	7196
Villa R. Lim	Materials Engineer II	7197

Engrs. Aticaldo and Lim can be assigned to DPWH projects within their limits of assignment based on their classification rank per Department Order No. 98, Series of 2016, paragraph 5.0, "Criteria for the Assignment of Contractors'/Consultants' Materials Engineers".

However, the above Materials Engineers should observe the one (1) year ban/prohibition to practice their profession in private companies that conduct business with DPWH as provided under Section 7 (Prohibited Acts and Transactions) of Republic Act No. 6713, otherwise known as the "Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public Officials and Employees".

EMIL K. SAI DAIN, CESO I

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

1. 2.

14.1 RPF/SMAV

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN0U01828

Undersecretary for UPMO Operations and Technical Services Officer-In-Charge